
INDIRA GANDHI NATIONAL OPEN UNIVERSITY 
REGIONAL CENTRE DARBHANGA 

 
SCHEDULE OF PRACTICAL & SEMINAR OF MLIS LEARNERS FOR TEE JUNE 2024. 

 

VENUE OF EXAM: - IGNOU STUDY CENTRE-0551, SAMASTIPUR COLLEGE, SAMATIPUR. 

 

SLNO PROGRAM ENRNO NAME COURSE 
DATE AND TIME 
OF PRACTICAL 

DATE AND TIME 
OF SEMINAR 

1 MLIS 2353536826 AMRITA KUMARI MLII102P  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DATE:- 
19/07/2024 

 
TIME:-  

10:00 AM 
TO  

01:00 PM 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DATE:- 
19/07/2024 

 
TIME:-  

02:00 PM 
TO  

05:00 PM 
 
 

2 MLIS 2354707327 ANAND KUMAR MLII102P 

3 MLIS 2351716644 ANKIT KUMAR SINGH MLII102P 

4 MLIS 2354706362 ARUN SHANKAR GUPTA MLII102P 

5 MLIS 2351944161 ASHUTOSH KUMAR MLII102P 

6 MLIS 2353916826 AYUSHI KUMARI MLII102P 

7 MLIS 2354707409 BALMIKI KUMAR MLII102P 

8 MLIS 2354706402 BANDHU KUMAR MLII102P 

9 MLIS 2354706742 FARHAT BANO MLII102P 

10 MLIS 2353536913 GUNJA KUMARI MLII102P 

11 MLIS 2351716367 KUMAR ABHISHEK MLII102P 

12 MLIS 2354705290 LALITA KUMARI MLII102P 

13 MLIS 2353536847 LOKESH   KUMAR MLII102P 

14 MLIS 2301527074 MITESH KUMAR MLII102P 

15 MLIS 2351716109 NEDA HASAN MLII102P 

16 MLIS 2353536873 
OM DARSHAN KUMAR 

SINHA MLII102P 

17 MLIS 2301527095 PRAKASH CHANDRA MLII102P 

18 MLIS 2354327604 PRITI KUMARI MLII102P 

19 MLIS 2354327230 RAKESH KUMAR MLII102P 

20 MLIS 2351716515 RAUNIKA SCARLET MLII102P 

21 MLIS 2351716325 SINDHU KUMARI MLII102P 

22 MLIS 2354327395 SUMIT KUMAR MLII102P 

23 MLIS 2353536976 SWATI KUMARI MLII102P 

24 MLIS 2353536702 SWETA SINHA MLII102P 

25 MLIS 2355051402 VIVEK KUMAR SINGH JHA MLII102P 

 

 

 



SLNO PROGRAM ENRNO NAME COURSE 
DATE AND TIME OF 

PRACTICAL 
DATE AND TIME 

OF SEMINAR 

1 MLIS 2353536826 AMRITA KUMARI MLII103P 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DATE:- 
20/07/2024 

 
TIME:- 

10:00 AM 
TO  

01:00 PM 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DATE:- 
20/07/2024 

 
TIME:- 

02:00 PM 
TO  

05:00 PM 
 
 
 

2 MLIS 2354707327 ANAND KUMAR MLII103P 

3 MLIS 2351716644 ANKIT KUMAR SINGH MLII103P 

4 MLIS 2354706362 ARUN SHANKAR GUPTA MLII103P 

5 MLIS 2351944161 ASHUTOSH KUMAR MLII103P 

6 MLIS 2353916826 AYUSHI KUMARI MLII103P 

7 MLIS 2354707409 BALMIKI KUMAR MLII103P 

8 MLIS 2354706402 BANDHU KUMAR MLII103P 

9 MLIS 2354706742 FARHAT BANO MLII103P 

10 MLIS 2353536913 GUNJA KUMARI MLII103P 

11 MLIS 2351716367 KUMAR ABHISHEK MLII103P 

12 MLIS 2354705290 LALITA KUMARI MLII103P 

13 MLIS 2353536847 LOKESH   KUMAR MLII103P 

14 MLIS 2301527074 MITESH KUMAR MLII103P 

15 MLIS 2351716109 NEDA HASAN MLII103P 

16 MLIS 2353536873 
OM DARSHAN KUMAR 

SINHA MLII103P 

17 MLIS 2301527095 PRAKASH CHANDRA MLII103P 

18 MLIS 2354327604 PRITI KUMARI MLII103P 

19 MLIS 2354327230 RAKESH KUMAR MLII103P 

20 MLIS 2351716515 RAUNIKA SCARLET MLII103P 

21 MLIS 2351716325 SINDHU KUMARI MLII103P 

22 MLIS 2354327395 SUMIT KUMAR MLII103P 

23 MLIS 2353536976 SWATI KUMARI MLII103P 

24 MLIS 2353536702 SWETA SINHA MLII103P 

25 MLIS 2355051402 VIVEK KUMAR SINGH JHA MLII103P 

 

 

 

 

 

 



SLNO PROGRAM ENRNO NAME COURSE 
DATE AND TIME OF 

PRACTICAL 
DATE AND TIME 

OF SEMINAR 

1 MLIS 2353536826 AMRITA KUMARI MLII104P 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DATE:- 
21/07/2024 

 
TIME:-  

10:00 AM 
TO 

 01:00 PM 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DATE:- 
21/07/2024 

 
TIME:-  

02:00 PM 
TO  

05:00 PM 
 

2 MLIS 2354707327 ANAND KUMAR MLII104P 

3 MLIS 2351716644 ANKIT KUMAR SINGH MLII104P 

4 MLIS 2354706362 ARUN SHANKAR GUPTA MLII104P 

5 MLIS 2351944161 ASHUTOSH KUMAR MLII104P 

6 MLIS 2353916826 AYUSHI KUMARI MLII104P 

7 MLIS 2354707409 BALMIKI KUMAR MLII104P 

8 MLIS 2354706402 BANDHU KUMAR MLII104P 

9 MLIS 2354706742 FARHAT BANO MLII104P 

10 MLIS 2353536913 GUNJA KUMARI MLII104P 

11 MLIS 2351716367 KUMAR ABHISHEK MLII104P 

12 MLIS 2354705290 LALITA KUMARI MLII104P 

13 MLIS 2353536847 LOKESH   KUMAR MLII104P 

14 MLIS 2301527074 MITESH KUMAR MLII104P 

15 MLIS 2351716109 NEDA HASAN MLII104P 

16 MLIS 2353536873 
OM DARSHAN KUMAR 

SINHA MLII104P 

17 MLIS 2301527095 PRAKASH CHANDRA MLII104P 

18 MLIS 2354327604 PRITI KUMARI MLII104P 

19 MLIS 2354327230 RAKESH KUMAR MLII104P 

20 MLIS 2351716515 RAUNIKA SCARLET MLII104P 

21 MLIS 2351716325 SINDHU KUMARI MLII104P 

22 MLIS 2354327395 SUMIT KUMAR MLII104P 

23 MLIS 2353536976 SWATI KUMARI MLII104P 

24 MLIS 2353536702 SWETA SINHA MLII104P 

25 MLIS 2355051402 VIVEK KUMAR SINGH JHA MLII104P 

 

Note: 

 Learners are advised to report 30 minutes before the scheduled time at the venue of Practical 
Examinations. 

 Learners are instructed to carry IGNOU identity card and hall ticket for the practical examination. 

 The list of learners is made based on the data provided by SED, in case the name of learners are not in 

the list, he/she is advised to contact Regional Centre Darbhanga up to 18 July 2024 along with the 

supporting documents for the claims. 

 No request for addition of name in the list will be entertained after 18 July 2024. 
 

Dr. Santan Kumar Ram  
                                                                                                                                                                                    (Regional Director) 

 


